

Collated CPC00622 Impact assessment responses (P219):

Organisation: British Energy Power & Energy Trading Ltd

Question 1	Would the Proposed Modification as outlined in the attached Requirement Specification for Modification Proposal P219, impact your organisation? Yes / No*
Answer 1	Yes

Question 2	If impacted, please provide a description of the impact, any costs incurred and the implementation timescales required from when P219 is Approved
Answer 2	This change would result in a small cost to implement. Our preference would be to avoid implementation during the triad period. Implementation in advance of November 2008 or in the June 2009 release would achieve this. To implement efficiently we would require at least 3 months notice and preferably more.

Question 3	Any other comments?
Answer 3	<p>Please could the Modification Group consider the following technical questions and provide clarification if possible.</p> <p>What times during the day will the data be updated and specifically what time is the first full forecast on line?</p> <p>Will the Electricity summary page indicate the time line of the data displayed?</p>

Organisation: Response provided on behalf of ScottishPower Energy Management Ltd. ; ScottishPower Generation Ltd. ; ScottishPower Energy Retail Ltd. ; SP Manweb plc. ; SP Transmission Ltd. ;SP Distribution Ltd

Question 1	Would the Proposed Modification as outlined in the attached Requirement Specification for Modification Proposal P219, affect your organisation? Yes
Answer 1	It will affect a number of our Energy Wholesale systems.

Question 2	If impacted, please provide a description of the impact, any costs incurred, and the implementation timescales required from when P219 is Approved?
Answer 2	There are numerous changes but we do not expect the costs to be excessive and would require at least 3 months notice period.

Question 3	Any other comments?
Answer 3	None.

Organisation: United Utilities Energy & Contracting Services

Question 1	Would the Proposed Modification as outlined in the attached Requirement Specification for Modification Proposal P219, impact your organisation? Yes / No*
Answer 1	NO

Question 2	If impacted, please provide a description of the impact, any costs incurred and the implementation timescales required from when P219 is Approved'
Answer 2	N/A

Question 3	Any other comments?
Answer 3	NO IMPACT FOR MOP SERVICES

Organisation: EDF Energy, Supply

Question 1	Would the Proposed Modification as outlined in the attached Requirement Specification for Modification Proposal P219, impact your organisation? Yes / No*
Answer 1	No

Question 2	If impacted, please provide a description of the impact, any costs incurred and the implementation timescales required from when P219 is Approved'
Answer 2	

Question 3	Any other comments?
Answer 3	